and its subsidiaries’ results and financial position arising from changes in the Bank and its subsidiaries’
classification and measurement of financial instruments.

44	 Post balance sheet events

On 10 January 2014, the Group announced that with effect from 1 April 2014 the two businesses of the
Group, Wholesale Banking and Consumer Banking would be intergrated to form one business. The new
business will be organised into 3 segment groups (Corporate and Institutional; Commercial and Private
banking; and Retail and Small business) serviced by 5 global product groups. The impact of this change
will be reflected in the Bank’s 2014 Consolidated Financial Statements.

Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited	 142

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
(Expressed in millions of Hong Kong dollars)

45	 Restatement of comparative figures

Changes in accounting policy

The impact of the retrospective application of the revised HKAS 19/IAS 19 Employee benefits and
HKFRS 11/IFRS 11 Joint arrangements as mentioned in note 3 is set out below.

As previously

reported

Effect of

adoption of

revised

HKAS 19/

IAS 19

Effect of

adoption of

HKFRS 11/

IFRS 11 Restated

HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M HK$’M

For the year ended 31 December 2012
Consolidated income statement
Interest expense (6,052) – 5 (6,047)
Fee and commission expense (702) – 1 (701)
Other operating income 1,162 – 1 1,163
Staff cost (6,693) (92) – (6,785)
Taxation (1,523) 15 1 (1,507)
Profit after taxation 8,238 (77) 8 8,169

Consolidated statement of comprehensive
income

Defined benefit plan:
– Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability (61) 92 – 31
– Related tax effect 10 (15) – (5)

Consolidated cash flow statement
Net cash generated from operating activities 11,856 – 11 11,867
Net cash used in investing activities (13,959) – (13) (13,972)
Cash and cash equivalents 141,148 – (2) 141,146
Interest paid 5,184 – (5) 5,179

As at 31 December 2012
Consolidated balance sheet
Placements with banks and other financial

institutions 143,581 – (2) 143,579
Fixed assets 23,746 – (41) 23,705
Deferred tax assets 89 – (1) 88
Amount due to fellow subsidiaries 5,117 – (32) 5,085
Other liabilities 18,204 – (20) 18,184
Reserves 46,652 – 8 46,660

Comparative figures

Certain comparative figures have been restated to conform with the current year’s presentation.

Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited	 143

Unaudited supplementary financial information

Disclosure on Remuneration for CG-5 Guideline on a Sound Remuneration System
issued by the HKMA
Pursuant to section 3 of CG-5 on Guideline on a Sound Remuneration System of the Supervisory Policy
manual issued by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority and the Pillar 3 disclosure requirements for remuneration
by the Basel Committee on Banking Supervision, the following disclosures are made: